HAM-LET
SCREWED BONNET
NEEDLE VALVES
H-99 & H-99HP SERIES
204
SCREWED-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES H-99 & H-99HP SERIES
FEATURES
n Blow-out Proof Stem

materials, of the components and system, the function of the component, appropriate ratings and to ensure proper installation, operation and maintenance. Improper
selection or use of products can cause property damage or personal injury, in respect of which the system designer and/or the user shall be solely liable and responsible.
H-99 SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Body Raw
Material
Blank -
Investment Casting
HP - Bar stock
End Connection
Type
L - LET-LOK® End
N - Threaded NPT
R - ISO Taper
G - ISO Parallel
TBW - Tube Butt-Weld
TSW - Tube Socket-Weld
PBW - Pipe Butt-Weld
(Schedule 40)
PSW - Pipe Socket Weld
Valves Series
H-99 -- - - -HP L V00 1/2
Valve Type
00 - LET-LOK® End*
10 - Female End
80 - Male End*
85 - Male to Female End
SS
Material
St.St. 316
Stem
V - V Stem
R - Regulating Stem
NR - Non Rotating
Packing
Blank - PTFE
CF - Carbon Fiber
Structure
Blank - Standard
M - Mountable
M
Size
1/4 6MM
3/8 8MM
1/2 10MM
3/4 12MM
1”   25MM
- -
* Always made of Bar stock
Packing
PT - PTFE
CF -  Carbon Fiber
Z             -            99             -             SK             -            1/4               -                P T
Body Designator
1/4 For  1/8 to 3/8 ends
1/2 For  1/2 to 3/4 ends
1" For 1 ends
SEAL KIT
For H-99, H-99HP
Treatments
BLANK  - Standard Cleaning &
Passivation
OC - Oxygen Clean
LF - Lubricant Free
OPTIONAL
Included: Packing & Label